BLUE MOON

Walnut Grit Hand Cleaner

Form: Liquid
Color: Thick Liquid. Brown
Odor: Characteristic

pH: 7
Solubility (in water): No Data Available
(in mineral spirits): No Data Available

VOC Content: 0.95%
Flash Point (ASTM D-7821): > 200 °F

Specific Gravity: 1.0 g/ml
Storage Stability (at 70°F): 1 year

Ingredients

Water

Cosmetic Grade Walnut Shells
Castor Qil

White Mineral Oil

Linear Alcohol Ethoxylate

Features
Biodegradable
Environmentally Friendly
Non-Greasy
Super Concentrated

Made from Natural Ingredients

CAS. #
7732-18-5
84012-43-1
8001-79-4
8042-47-5
68439-46-3

DIRECTIONS: Remove red overcap from valve. Pull out blue breather plug on top of
containerbefore dispensing. Wet hands, then apply spreading over knuckles, palms and fingers,

then lather. Rinse thoroughly with water.

CONSULT PRODUCT LABEL FOR DETAILED USE DIRECTIONS.

HMIS NFPA
Severe 4 Extreme
Health ..o, 0 Serious 3 High Health ... 0
Flammability............ccooeevne. 0 Moderate 2 Moderate Flammability.........cccocvviinnnnns 0
ReACHIVILY.......ccoovrvrreiriiieiiias 0 Slight 1 Slight ReaCtiVity......cc.cooevvieriaenienan, 0
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