BLUE MOON

Walnut Grit Hand Cleaner

Form: Liquid

Color: Thick Liquid. Brown

Odor: Characteristic

pH: 7

Solubility (in water): No Data Available

(in mineral spirits): No Data Available

VOC Content: 0.95%

Flash Point (ASTM D-7821): > 200 °F

Specific Gravity: 1.0 g/ml

Storage Stability (at 70°F): 1 year

Features

- Biodegradable
- Environmentally Friendly
- Non-Greasy
- Super Concentrated
- Made from Natural Ingredients

<u>Ingredients</u>	<u>C.A.S. #</u>
Water	7732-18-5
Cosmetic Grade Walnut Shells	84012-43-1
Castor Oil	8001-79-4
White Mineral Oil	8042-47-5
Linear Alcohol Ethoxylate	68439-46-3

DIRECTIONS: Remove red overcap from valve. Pull out blue breather plug on top of containerbefore dispensing. Wet hands, then apply spreading over knuckles, palms and fingers, then lather. Rinse thoroughly with water.

CONSULT PRODUCT LABEL FOR DETAILED USE DIRECTIONS.

HMIS				NFPA
	Severe	4	Extreme	
Health0	Serious	3	High	Health0
Flammability0	Moderate	2	Moderate	Flammability0
Reactivity0	Slight	1	Slight	Reactivity0